BIG CASE OWNER	CC4 A1G1300 9413	, Pl has / LIKK
Surveyor;	RASWI DOI: SSIGNMENT	- Date / Time: 2 1/15/2018
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured	C67 6051 T	Registered in Merimen: 25 05 2018
Insured Tel No.  Excess Sec II :SS  Is driver the owner!  If NO. Driver Nam	True Law Mr. May	cident: Furygor Wall Ble 3NA S
Driver Tel ?	No.: 81738(V/L:YE/NO) Insured Lia	PORT: FES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: FES / NO bility: % Final ? Yes / No
INSRS: WSP: Chew Tel: Liability RMKS:	NOON INSRS: WSP: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMCS:
Date/Time		
- No	Chy Con 7 ) Apple 613018748/13 : 100 13/05/	STAGE DATE / PIC  Non-Reporting hr (1st):  Non-Reporting hr (2sd): Non-Reporting hr (Final):
02/12/180	WHY. SENTE WHERE TO OI TO NOTHY	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):  Call Of:  After call itr to OI:  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	TOY COUNTY OF NICED 198385.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	- HILLIGHO.	After call itr to OI:
	- OMBINET TH FOR IN	Authorisation To Act
21/12/18	SAMO THE OLDER TO US.	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill
21/12/18	- TY PLESGENTALD OPPORT. PROPORT LOKE & GILD	ON Rental Invoice
6911		Towing Invoice
ारेक्टोच । माञ्चाहर	THATTHA OPPER.	LTA/SIA;
0.0000114	MU POCO IN ORDER.	Medical Bill:
	-to cuber	PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
Inner new any any anance	D	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm.with:	Others: Confirm by:
Repair Cost: PP	SS 1,892.20 ( + days) Reduction: 59 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 08 05 19 Confirm with Kour	Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost: (W 697)	% 100 (AGG)d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 9 S\$ 2.024.65 S\$ G42.00 ( G days) × \$ 100.00	IF NO or B 28, Ass. Lin : COND (A) STOP LINE)
Loss of Rental (LOR)	SS - (S x days)	77 77 76 66
Loss of Income (LOI):	55 — (5 x days)	5/7/S/19
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS 2.00 [Tick only one]	So Golf general Think often
Medical:	55 -	1) Claim status: Narmal/Reject/Private Senle
Disbursement:	SS — (c.g. Tow/Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS -	3) Survey fee: 450.00
Total:	85 2. 468. 65 Global Sum SS: -	
FINAL PAYMENT	Dute/Time Confirm with	Email Call
Pmc 1:	85 2.668-66 Name 1: CH6W GOON	HOTOR
Fryte 2: (Strike If N.A.)	SS — Name 2:	
Payne 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ -   Name 3;	

TILANTIOL, CORM	SIGNMENT	21676
255	T CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	C all wi
rom: Date: s	CASTAINITE CO.	SG Yr Regn. 2016 Auch
stimated Cost	Type: M.Cycle / Bus / Var	1 Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover I
TP WS TP RES OD RES EVA INV MY	Truck / Trailer or	11101
o Inspect Vehicle No: SLB 46 03 G		A AXIO 15 00 1496
Workshop mis CHOW how MOTON	Colour GREY	A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
Autoport to 1-15	Sp Reading 73   31	T/Fladio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
sured: A14 TP	Eng/No	
olicy No.	CINO NRE16100	
aims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Poor / E	
um Insured Excess:	Steering: I Good / Jammed / Lea	
(Client's Record)	Brake horder / Jammed / Lea	
take of Veh:	Modi: Nil / MR/m / STD A/Ri	
	Tyre Size: F:	85/60R15
(Policy Condition)	R:	. '
emark. The veh had commenced its N/S D/S		LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	
al. or Market Value	Front	Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal 5 mm	R/Bail 5 mir
IIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bail S mm	L/Bal S mr
st Repairs. 4 days Res. Yes or No	DOA 13 05/18	DOI 22/05/18
um Sum: — % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CH	en how nother
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear /	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU		ols far
ate: Person Contacted	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction		
P/P \$ 1,892.20		
Cruso: 41,240:		
ate/Time_File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Oste/Tone, File Raturn b/F	_	Transportable
Add Fe	e: Site Insp (\$	1_3+85_9
	Interview (\$	Photos
		C 24
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$	L.Others



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18009	3413/R1ha3
78 SHENTON WAY #0 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 23-05-2018 Code : AIG	
1.	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	.lm
Insured Veh.	SGZ 6051T	Veh. Inspected	SLB 4603G
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	23/05/2018
2.	Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
Make & Model		c.c	0
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer	6	Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
3.	Co	nditions of Tyres	Tapada Bara N. A.
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre			mm
L/H Front Tyre			mm
R/H Rear Tyre			mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	Desc	ription of Damages	
5.	Ge	neral Information	
Accident Date	13/05/2018	Inspection Date	22/05/2018
Survey held at	CHEW GOON MOTOR	PASCAL PROPERTY.	Co-Continuous, coo
	BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND I SINGAPORE 568047	PARK 2A #01-15/16/17, AVE 5	S, AMK AUTOPOINT
5a.	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Remarks	

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

# 源摩 Chew Goon Motor

Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5 #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) Fax: 6484 0465 Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-AO

To: \_AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

21.05.2018		

Third Party

Policy No: \_

Date:

Accident Date: 13.05.2018

Specialised in Car Painting, Welding,

承接汽车烧焊喷漆及

**************************************	and Insurance Claim. ESTIMATE		代理各种车辆赔偿
数 量 Quantity	貨 名 DESCRIPTION	单 价 Unit Price	银 Amount 额 \$ cts.
	Estimate Cost Of Repair To "Toyota Axio" Reg. No. SLB4603 Claiming Against Your Insured Reg. No. SGZ6051T	Name of	0 -1H-
1pc 1pc 12pcs 1pc	Front Door RH Front Door Sticker Front Door Inner Trim Board Clips Front Fender RH	1,148.00	1,186.00 76.00 45.60 789.00 2,096.60
	Less 25%	25%	524.15 1.572.45
1pc	Front Door Visor	952.20	~ × 180.00 S
	To Dismantle / Transfer Door Fittings / Ancillary Accessories		60 158:00
	To Dismantle / Repair Front O/S Wheel Rim		60 108:00
	To Conduct Computerize Wheel Alignment Test	040	60 3000
	To Apply Rust Proofing / Reseal Tuff Coating Treatment to Res / Replaced / Repair Panel	pray	60 108.00
	Labour Charge - Panel Beating, Repairing Of Front Fender Inner and Parts Replacement		300 458.00
	To Respray Affected Areas		400 50000
	To Respray Affected Areas  RASUL  HP 95015068	Total:	3,132.45
the F	Auto Consultants hence notify Repairer of the following: sourcey before/after spray painting		952.20
• Part • Thir • No.	splay damaged part(a) during resurvey s prices are subject to confirmation t party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis legal modification(x) is allowed clementary item(x) must be resurveyed and opect to final approval from Insurance Company wiledged by Repairer	525 . ht	1892.20
10.0	bject to final approval from Insurance Company Resurry	Par	y day
Apkno Signa Date:	wiledood by Repairer		2

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	2167C
Vehicle No.:	SLB4603G
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	14 May 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA AXIO 1.5X CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	2NR8514505
Chassis No.:	NRE1610010568
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$14,248.00
Original Registration Date:	08 Apr 2016
First Registration Date:	08 Apr 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$5,000.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	07 Apr 2026
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$3,750.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	07 Apr 2026
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$46,009.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,340.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$40,090.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 May 2018

# 趙 源 摩 哆 Chew Goon Motor

新加坡宏茂桥第 2A 工业园第五道大牌十号门牌十五,十六,十七(一楼)及门牌五(三楼) Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave. 5, #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

> Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-A0 TEL: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) FAX: 6484 0465

【修理各种汽车敲焊打吗咭喷漆等▶

Date: 07.12.2018

Your Reference: SGZ6051T

THE MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT ON: 13.05.2018

ALONG / AT : Punggol Walk, Blk 310A Basement Carpark

INVOLVING : SLB4603G & SGZ6051T

We wish to have a "Direct Settle" to the above matter.

We enclose herewith the following documents for your perusal and attention.

- Final repair bill for \$2024.65 (Include GST)
- 2. Letter of Authority
- 3. Third Party Discharge Voucher
- 4. Motor Accident Report made by SLB4603G
- 5. Certificate of Insurance
- 6. Vehicle of Registration Log Card
- Third Party Insure Enquiry Charges @\$2.00 (SGZ6051T)
- 8. GIA Search Result Charges @\$29.00 (SGZ6051T)
- Rental (10days X \$120/-) @\$1284.00 (Surveyor Recommend 4D Working + Rental for 2D Pre-repair Inspec + 2D Weekend + 1D P. Holiday) (with gst) (In 21.05.2018 Out 30.05.2018)

Thank you. Yours faithfully

chen



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No. M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-073439

Date of Request:

15/05/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Chew Goon Motor Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

13/05/2018

Vehicle No:

SLB4603G

Place of Accident:

PUNGGOL WALK, BLK 310A BASEMENT CARPARK

Involving Vehicle No: SGZ6051T

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

Total Amount Di	ue (GST Inclusive)			14.00
GST Amount				0.92
SGZ6051T	PUNGGOL WALK, BLK 310A BASEMENT CARPARK	14.00	1	13.08
DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

is Rattless Cusy #18-00, Smyapone 048580
Phome +65 6224 0010 Fax -65 624 0010
Operating Hours: Monday to Foday Sam to Spm GST Registration Net M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

# SEARCH RESULTS

GR-18-072930 14/05/2018 Date of Request: Our Raf No.

Online Purchase

Your Ref No.

Bik 10 Ang Me Kio Industral Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint Chew Goon Motor

Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Search Criteria

13/05/2018 Place of Accident Date of Accident:

BLK 310A BASEMENT CARPRAK Client Vehicle No. With reference to your search criteria for the accident report. The following documents were found to closely match your search orthinis

ACCIDENT DATE 13/05/2018 15:50 PUNGGOL WALK BLK 310A CARPARK ACCIDENT LOCATION REO. VEHICLE SGZ5051T

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the propriet forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no nepomobility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any liss or damage arising sut or or nection with the imports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

Invoice

ţ

Page 2 of 2

# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE PRATES CLEY #18-00. SINGSONE OF BEED ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
OPERATING HOURS MONDER SEAT 6030
OPERATING HOURS MONDER SEAT 6030
OPERATING HOURS MONDER SEAT 6030
GET Registration No. M400017735 GENERAL

# TAX INVOICE

GR-18-072930 Our Red No.

14/05/2018 Date of Request.

Your Ref No.

Online Purchase

Chew Goon Motor

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint

Dear SirMadam,

Singapore 568047

Your Search Criteria:

BLK 310A BASEMENT CARPRAK 13/05/2018 Place of Accident. Date of Accident

St.B4603G Client Vehicle No.

DESCRIPTION	AMCUNT (SS)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	860
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusions)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp\_g... 15/5/2018

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp\_g\_\_15/5/2018



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

05 DECEMBER 2018

CHIANG LENG OON BLOCK 55 GEYLANG BAHRU #12-3613 SINGAPORE 330055

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AIG18009413/R1ha3

YOUR REF : SGZ 6051T

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGZ 6051T AND SLB 4603G ALONG PUNGGOL WALK ON 13.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLB 4603G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SLB 4603G. As such, liability may not be on your favour unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

,ACTIVE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM PT	E LTD	_("the	third part	y claimant
of BLK 310A FUNGGOL WALK, #07-530 S	821310		77. 9	(address
OWNER OF SLB4603G CHEW GOON MOTOR	(vehicle	no.)	hereby	W Soleti
("the workshop") to act for me with rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for damaged pursuant to the accident w	my vehicle r	10.SLB460	13G	that was
PUNGGOL WALK BLK 310A BASEMENT C/				_ (location
involving vehicle no/sSLB4603G & Sc	3Z6051T		("the a	accident").
I further acknowledge that any settle behalf is on a without prejudice and	without admi:	ssion of	liability ba	ach on my
as the driver/owner/insurers of the oth	er vehicle/s i	s conce	rned.	
Date thisday of _	<sup>05</sup> (mo	nth) 20_	18 (yea	r)
TEN TO			OS WARN	N MO
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed	by "the w	orkshop"	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	to:			

(a) Insurers' Successful Claim and/or (b) Any Personal Inputy Claims

found in this Discharge Voucher]

Note: This Notice supercedes any inconsistencies

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN LETTER OF AUTHORITY

I,AC	TIVE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS PTE LTD NRIC No. 200102167C
	BLK 310A PUBGGOL WALK, #07-530 S 821310
	f motor vehicle registration No. SLB4603G  byNIUC INCOME
under p	olicy no. 5088252327-01 do hereby authorise M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR of
	Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A, Ave 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK Autopoint Singapore
568047	as my authorised representative to write, negotiate & settle claim on my behalf in my
	ainst the owner and/or driver of motor vehicle registration no. SGZ6051T
	t of the above mentioned accident.
also I	ereby authorise that the agreed settlement sum be made in favour of my
	tative M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR and that the said payment be forwarded to them
s full	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or driver of vehicle
0.00	from any liability after payment of any claim to my authorised
0. 562	ative M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR.
	STIVE TWIS CHEW COON MOTOR

Dated : 30.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurers' Subregated Claim and/or
(b) Any Pursonal Isjury Claims
[Piote: This Molice supersedes any inconsistencies
found in this Discharge Voucher]

#### C/O BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A AVE 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047

DATE: 07.12.2018

#### THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

DEAR SIRS.

ACCIDENT ON: 13.05.2018

ALONG/AT : PUNGGOL WALK BLK 310A BASEMENT CARPARK

INVOLVING : SLB4603G & SGZ6051T

I/ We /am /are the registered owner of vehicle no. \_\_SLB4603G which was involved in the above mentioned accident with your insured vehicle no. \_SGZ6051T \_\_\_\_\_.

As the accident was caused due to the gross negligence on the part of your insured driver of vehicle no. SGZ6051T . I/we have no alternative but to look to you for compensation for the losses sustained as a result of the above accident.

Presently, my/ our vehicle is lying at M/S CHEW GOON MOTOR of Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave 5, #01-15, 16 & 17 AMK Autopoint, Singapore 568047. Telephone 6484 1626. Kindly arrange to have it surveyed by your assessor, failing which I / we shall authorised my/ our repairer to proceed on with the repairs and the final bills will be forwarded to you for settlement.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I, CHEW GOON MOTOR ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTO PTE UTO ("name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
SS 2024.65 (repair costs), S\$ 642.00 (loss of use/rental) S\$ 200 (search fees
for vehicle no. SLB4603G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on 13.05.20 (date) along PUNGGOL WALK BLK 310A BASEMENT CARPARK (location) involving
vehicle no/s SLB4603G & SGZ6051T
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 22.05.2018 (date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the ownerACTIVE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS PTELTD
of vehicle no. SLB4603G to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full
authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claimant".
We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/o
expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above sai
agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLB4603G (vehicle no.) as a result
of the accident.
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third part
claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without
admission of liability basis.
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.
Dated this 27 day of 05 (month) 20 19 (year)
((ut))
LA HER
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"
WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:
WITHOUT PRESIDENCE Claim and/or (ii) Insurers' Subrogalad Claims and/or
Date and District Control of the Con

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims

found in this Discharge Youther

(Note: This Notice supersectes any inconsistencies

# THIRD PARTY'S DISCHARGE AGREEMENT

Gidili (C)				_			
o M/s	:_AIC	ASIA PAC	IFIC INSURANC	E PTE LTD			
n consid	eration	of your nav	ing at my reque	et to M/S C	UEW C	ON MC	TOD - ( D)
			01-15, 16 &17,				
			HUNDRED THI				
\$_3339	.65	) being	cost of repair	carried out	t to my/	our mot	or vehicle
SLB46			actions, clain				
conseque	nce of a	n accident	occurring on1	3.05.2018			
t_PUNG	GOL WA	LK BLK 310	DA BASEMENT C	ARPARK			
etween_	SLB46	03G & SGZ	5051T				
ompromi	se and	settlement o	the foregoing s f all claims, that of liability by th	the paymen	t of the s	aid amo	
ompromi	se and	settlement o	f all claims, that of liability by th	the paymen	t of the s	aid amo	
ompromi	se and sed as a	n admission	f all claims, that of liability by th	the payment the parties her	t of the s	aid amo	
ompromi e constru ignature	se and sed as a	n admission	f all claims, that of liability by the	the payment the parties her	eby read	aid amo	
ompromi e constru ignature ame	se and sed as a	n admission	f all claims, that of liability by the	the payment the parties her witness:	eby read	aid amo	
ompromi e constru ignature ame RIC No.	se and sed as a	n admission	f all claims, that of liability by the	the payment the parties her witness:	eby read	aid amo	

# 趙 源 摩 哆 Chew Goon Motor

TAX INVOICE NO. 23777

新加坡宏茂桥第2A工业园第五道大牌十号门牌十五,十六,十七,(一楼)及门牌五(三楼) Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Ave. 5, #01-15, 16, 17 & #03-05, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047 Email: chewgoon@singnet.com.sg

Business Reg. No: 221880/00C GST Reg. No: MX-0486007-A0

TEL: 6484 1626 (24Hrs) FAX: 6484 0465

【修理各种汽车烧焊打吗咭喷漆等】

M

#### AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

	ACCIDENT DATE: 13.05.2018 Date	07.12.2018
Quantity	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT C
	COST FOR REPAIR TO "TOYOTA AXIO", NO. SLB4603G	
	CLAIMING AGAINST YOUR INSURED VEH. NO. SGZ6051T	
1pc	Front Door RH	1,148,00
1pc	Front Door Sticker	76.00
12pcs	Front Door Inner Trim Board Clips 3.80	45.60
1501		1,269.60
	Less 25%	317.40
	POTENTIAL CONTROL OF THE POTENTIAL CONTROL OF	952.20
	To Dismantle / Transfer Door Fittings / Ancillary Accessories	60.00
	To Dismantle / Repair Front O/S Wheel Rim	60.00
	To Conduct Computerize Wheel Alignment Test	60.00
	To Apply Rust Proofing / Reseal Tuff Coating Treatment to Respray	60.00
	/ Replaced / Repair Panel Labour Charge - Panel Beating, Repairing Of Front Fender Inner Panel	
	and Parts Replacement	300.00
	To Respray Affected Areas	400.00
	Part By Part Repair as recommended by LKK	1,892.20
	( Mr Rasul ) Add GST 7%.	132.45
	GRAND TOTAL:	2,024.65
	DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND TWENTY FOUR AND CENTS	
	SIXTY FIVE ONLY	

趙 源 摩 哆 CHEW GOON MOTOR

# SOON LEE CAR RENTAL

Block 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, Avenue 5 #03-05, AMK AutoPoint, Singapore 568047 Tel: 6484 1976 Fax: 6484 0465 Registration No.: 52936075J

XAT	INVO	CE
$1 \Delta \Delta$	11440	

出租: 汽车, 广告车

IAX III VOICE					出租: 汽牛. 」 吉牛
RENTAL OF CARS, V	ANS		,		
	I/We (	Thew (	soon Motor		
HIRER'S PARTICULARS	of BIC 10.	Ang Mo	tio Inhistrial	Powk 2A, Ave	5, #01-15, #01-16 (main)
			Autopoint	s 568 04	7 Tel: 6484 1626.
hereinafter called "the Hirer" her	by confirm hav	ing agreed to	hire this day from SOON	LEE CAR RENTAL	hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned

hereinafter called "the Hirer" herby confirm having agreed to hire this day from SOON LEE CAR RENTAL hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that I shall be held responsible for:-

a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$2000 to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and destruction of the Vehicle.

b) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$1000 for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle.

whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terms and Conditions of Hire, hereafter mentioned and printed at the back hereof:

Vehicle Regn. No. 3	1. 輔注册號碼	SI	D 20 D	Rental Agree	ment 合同號碼	No. A	.026	
Section () Hirer's And	I/Or Driver's Particu		/ 駕駛員個人記錄	租出日期及時間 Date & Time OUT 2105・2018				
姓名 Name: Onto	all Your	V Uji	n	交車日期 8 Date & Time	C 20ds 1999	0.05 2		
地址 Address: BW 3	ILLA Planago	ovalle.	H 67-530	Chargeable		Rates	Amount	
	11		5 821310		10 A Days	as 120	\$1,2000	
居民證/護照號碼 VC No:/Passport No:	S8611767A	駕駛執照號 Driving Licer			屋期 Weeks	66 <b>\$</b>		
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport		期滿日期 Date of Expir	y:		月 Months	⊕ \$		
出生日期 Date of Birth: 03	04/1489-	登出地 Place of Issue	1				, ,	
三號保險底金\$ a) Third Party Only Poli	1000/= cy Excess \$1000/-	一號保險 b) Comprehens	度全\$2000/= ive Policy Excess \$2000/-	送車/費 Delivery Fees				
二十二歲或以下 c) 22 Yrs Or Below Or I	或駕車經驗少返 ess Than 2 Yrs Drivin	兩年-額外 g Experience - A	保險底金\$2000/= Additional Excess \$2000/-	總計 Total Charge				
車輛必須歸還車主 Vehicle Must Be Return	# #P			技全 Security Deposit				
備注與付款記録 Remarks & Payment Re				總金額 Total Payable				
				來銀 Amount Paid				
				收車費用 Collection Fo				
					/小時 Hours	@5		
出車油箱 [E]/s Fuel Tank OUT	14 34 35 34 34 34 F	選車油箱 Fuel Tank IN	E 場 福 湯 经 湯 報 簿 F	Rates Do No	舌汽油 t Include Fuel	添油 Refuelling		
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	1)		記 From:	至 To:				
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	2)		起 From:	至 To:				
工具 Tools	輸胎 Spare Tyre	裝飾品 Accessories		加額費用 Total Additional Charges				
車輛發出人 Vehicle Issued By:	1,1	車輛接收人 Vehicle Colle		Sub - Total				
NOTE 注: 和事表或司機必須	付所有傷 東及 律 2	で交通法側角	起一切的責任	Α	DD 7% G	ST		
HIRER AND/OR DR VIOLATIONS.	IVER IS LIABLE	OR ALL PAR	起一切的責任。 KING AND TRAFFIC	總計 Grand Tota	1		\$1,284.	

租車者不準載沙、石灰、榴積臭动物。

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件

I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

日期 21-05-2018

租車者簽名 Signature of Hirer:

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
Main	24 May 2018 Edit Reg		22 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,89 Edit Es	2.20 timates	1 700	,892.20 tw Rpt		Re		
	Main	R	eference		laim Deti	ails		Documents		1	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	CHIANG L	ENG OON, ID:	S0467065E								
Main Claimant:	ACTIVE F	IRE PROTECTIO	N SYSTEMS PTE LT	TD, Co. R	eg. No.: 2	00102	2167C				
Vehicle Re	SLB460	9 SLB4603G Date of Loss: 13/05/2018 00:00 - :59 [25 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [25 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [26 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [27 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [28 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [28 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [28 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [28 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [28 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Days  [38 Months and 5 Days From LTA					eg Date (M	tan Yr)]			
Claim Typ	e: TP / 780	TP / 7807633140SG			Policy/Co		210044208	9 (Comprehensive	e)		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SGZ6051	r		Policy No (Claiman		5088252327-01					
Act and a second of the					Excess:						
Repairer:	Chew Goo 64841626	on Motor (AMK)	Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio S	ndustrial Pr	rk 2A, #0	1-15/	16 & 17, AM	K Autopoint, 568	047 And	g Mo Kio -	Tel:
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@aig		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	300	. [Handled b	y Syed-Yusoff, 5	Saliha]	Saliha.Sye	ed-
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc		Co-operative Ltd (	Comment Charles							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by M	OHD RASU	L] [Final Rp	t due	04/06/20	018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	W All	Compos	e Case Ma
AIG_S	G (24/05/2018)	Request To Up	load TP GIA Repor	t							
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	ks⊟					/lew All   5	earch Tasks C	Create N	ew Task	Complet
Due Da	The growing	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Hand	ler A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	C	reated Or	Don

#### Claim Documents

# \*SLB4603G (7807633140SG) [SGZ6051T] TP ACTIVE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS PTE LTD May 13 2018 12:00AM [CHIANG LENG OON] Chew Goon Motor

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page v	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page [V]	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Links and	Thumbnail	and the latest department of the latest depart
1	13/12/18 15:22	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	Z
2	13/12/18 15:22	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
б	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
8	13/12/18 15:23	General View	O	Load JPG	1
9	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
11	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	~
14	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	1
16	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	2
18	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	2
19	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	12
23	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	13/12/18 15:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
29	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	7
30	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
31	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
33	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	7
34	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	

Lett	ers/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	Z
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
					V
35	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Z
36	13/12/18 15:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	23/05/18 18:20	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 22.05.2018	0	Load PDF	
2	23/05/18 18:20	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 22.05.2018	0	Load PDF	
3	26/05/18 15:18	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	26/05/18 15:18	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	05/12/18 10:20	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
6	06/06/19 13:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	06/06/19 13:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
В	06/06/19 13:45	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	06/06/19 13:45	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
10	06/06/19 13:45	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/05/18 11:36	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
--------------------	---------	----------

TE A SA		
LEAN		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		51T (Insd veh)	_	Model:	TOTOTA COROLLA 1.5 AXIO
	SLB4603G (TP veh) 13/05/2018				(A)
Date of Accident:					
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[ ] Yes	, , , ,	[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	3,351.72	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,024.65	
Loss of Use			: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	642.00	6 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	2.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	ım		: \$	2,668.65	
Is Third Party Wor below)  A) For Non GIA F	- 12		r	Agreed Liability	X ] NO (Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regis				BOLA Applicable	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:		(%)		Assessed Liabilit	ly (*):(%)
			chain		ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	iomy to c	o mod orny ros	or rent	Semeral Service (Service)	
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Breakdowi	1		
1) Chew Goon M	fotor			: \$	2,668.65
2)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
0.7.6					
JOANNE	LEE KHA	ANG MIN		06 Jun 2019	
LKK Auto (	Consultar	nts Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18009413/R1HA3Q2

Date:

06/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100442089

Claimant Vehicle

SLB4603G

Insured Vehicle No: SGZ6051T

No: Date of Loss:

13/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7807633140SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLB4603G

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA, 1.5 AXIO (A)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

2NR8514505 NRE1610010568

73131 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

1496 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

08/04/2016 (Man. Year. 2015)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/60 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

Nett Liability (S\$)

185/60 R15

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 5 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Dunlop 5 mm Dunlop 5 mm

Front Right Side: Dunlop 5 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,752.45	952.20	800.25	45.66
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,380.00	940.00	440.00	31.88
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,132.45	1,892.20	1,240.25	39,59
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	219.27	132.45	86.82	39.60
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,351.72	2,024.65	1,327.07	39.59
	+ Car Rental (6.0 x S\$100.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S\$)		642.00		
	+ Do	oc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/05/2018

Date Inspected:

22/05/2018 Inspected At:

Chew Goon Motor (AMK)

2,668.65

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #01-

15/16 & 17, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT DOOR RH	Bent	1,186.00 FL	*1,148.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT DOOR STICKER	Necessary	76.00 FL	*76.00 FL
3	12		*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Necessary	45.60 FL	*45.60 FL
4	1		*FRONT FENDER RH	Repair	789.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT DOOR VISOR	Not Necessary	180.00FS	*-FS
F=Fra	ınchise	part. S=Spch	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.		ACHRICAN	HIN ASSES
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,276.60	1,269.60
		- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)				317.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,752.45	952.20
	_		Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items		B. AAAA	
1	TO DISMANTLE /TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS /ANCILLARY ACCESSORIES	New	150.00	60.00
2	TO DISMANTLE /REPAIR FRONT O/S WHEEL RIM	New	100.00	60.00
3	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERZE WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST	New	80.00	60.00
4	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING /RESEAL TUFF COATING TREATMENT TO RESPRAY /REPLACED /REPAIR PANEL	New	100.00	60.00
5	LABOUR CHARGE- PANEL BEATING ,REPAIRING OF FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL, AND PARTS REPLACEMENT	New	450.00	300.00
6	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	500.00	400.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,380.00	940.00
_	Report was unsubmitted during	this solet and		

< END OF ESTIMATES >